
Date Start Duration Subject Component Title Venue Numbers 
Thu 09 May 08:40 1 hour 45 mins Religious Studies A Paper 1 :  Catholic Christianity Hall & Large Dormer 143

13:20 1 hour 30 mins Drama Component 3: Interpreting Theater Hall & Large Dormer 35
13:20 45 mins Italian Paper 1: Listening (Higher) TBC 2

45 mins Urdu Paper 1: Listening (Higher) TBC 3
14:05 1 hour Italian Paper 3: Reading (Higher) TBC 2

1 hour 5 mins Urdu Paper 3: Reading (Higher) TBC 3
Fri 10 May 08:40 1 hour 45mins Triple Science Biology Paper 1 (Higher) Hall & Large Dormer 26

08:40 1 hour 45 mins Combined Science Synergy Paper 1F Hall & Large Dormer 21
08:40 1 hour 15 mins Combined Science Trilogy Biology Paper 1 (Higher & Foundation) Hall & Large Dormer 104

Tue 05 Mar
Mon 13 May 08:40 1 hour 45mins English Literature Shakespeare & Post 1914 Lit. Hall & Large Dormer 148
Wed 06 Mar

13:20 1 hour 30 mins Media Studies Paper 1 Hall & Large Dormer 101
Tue 14 May 08:40 35 mins French Paper1: Listening (Foundation) Hall & Large Dormer 71

08:40 45 mins French Paper 1: Listening (Higher) Room 8 28
09:15 45 mins French Paper 3: Reading (Foundation) Hall & Large Dormer 71
09:25 1 hour French Paper 3: Reading (Higher) Room 8 28

13:20 45 mins Chinese Paper 1: Listening (Higher) TBC 1
14:05 1 hour 5 mins Chinese Paper 3: Reading (Higher) TBC 1

Wed 15 May 08:40 1 hour 15 mins History 
Paper 1 : Thematic study and historic 
environment. Crime & Punishment Hall & Large Dormer 71

Fri 08 Mar
Fri 08 Mar 13:20 1 hour 30 mins Computer Science Computer systems Hall & Large Dormer 15
Thu 16 May 08:40 1 hour 30 mins Mathematics Paper 1 (Non-Calc) Higher & Foundation Hall & Large Dormer 152
Mon 11 Mar
Mon 11 Mar 13:20 50 mins Religious Studies A Paper 2 Judaism Hall & Large Dormer 143
Fri 17 May 08:40 1 hour 45 mins Triple Science Chemistry Paper 1 (Higher) Hall & Large Dormer 26

08:40 1 hour 15 mins Combined Science Trilogy Chemistry Paper 1 (Higher & Foundation) Hall & Large Dormer 104

Tue 12 Mar 13:20 1 hour 30 mins Geography B Paper 1:  Global Geographical Issues Hall & Large Dormer 70

Mon 20 May 08:40 2 hour 15 mins English Literature Paper 2:  19th Century Novel/Poetry since 1789 Hall & Large Dormer 148
Wed 13 Mar

13:20 1 hour 30 mins Media Studies Paper 2 Hall & Large Dormer 101
13:20 1 hour 20 mins Italian Writing (Higher) TBC 2

Tue 21 May 08:40 No Exams 
13:20 1 hour 25 mins Urdu Paper 4:  Writing (Higher) Hall 3

Thu 14 Mar 13:20 1 hour 30 mins Computer Science Paper 2: Computational Thinking & Algorithms Hall & Large Dormer 15
Wed 22 May 08:40 1 hour 45 mins Triple Science Physics Paper 1 (Higher) Hall & Large Dormer 26

08:40 1 hour 45 mins Combined Science Synergy Paper 2 Foundation Hall & Large Dormer 21
08:40 1 hour 15 mins Combined Science Trilogy Physics Paper 1 (Higher & Foundation) Hall & Large Dormer 104

13:20 1 hour 30 mins Physical Education Component 1: Fitness & Body Systems Hall & Large Dormer 22
Fri 15 Mar 13:20 1 hour 25 mins Chinese Paper 4:  Writing (Higher) Hall & Large Dormer 1
Thu 23 May 08:40 1 hour 45 mins English Language Paper 1: Fiction & Imaginative Writing Hall & Large Dormer 149
Mon 18 Mar

13:20 No Exams 
Mon 18 Mar
Fri 24 May 08:40 1 hour 15 mins French Paper 4: Writing (Foundation) Hall & Large Dormer 71

1 hour 20 mins French Paper 4: Writing (Higher) Hall & Large Dormer 28
Tue 19 Mar
Tue 19 Mar 13:20 No Exams 
Mon 03 June 08:40 1 hour 30 mins Mathematics Paper 2 (Calculator) Higher & Foundation Hall & Large Dormer 152

13:20 1 hour 15 mins Physical Education Component 2:  Health & Performance Hall & Large Dormer 22
13:20 45 mins Russian Paper 1:  Listening & understanding Higher Hall & Large Dormer 1
14:05 1 hour 5 mins Russian Paper 3:  Reading and understanding Higher Hall & Large Dormer 1

Tue 04 June 08:40 35 mins Spanish Paper 1:  Listening & understanding Foundation TBC 11
08:40 45 mins Spanish Paper 1:  Listening & understanding Higher Hall 14

09:15 45 mins Spanish 
Paper 3:  Reading and understanding 
Foundation TBC 11

09:25 1 hour Spanish Paper 3:  Reading and understanding Higher Hall 14

13:20 1 hour 45 mins History Paper 2:  British depth study & Period study Hall & Large Dormer 71

Wed 05 June 08:40 1 hour 30 mins Geography B Paper 2: UK Geographical Issues Hall & Large Dormer 70

13:20 No Exams 
Thu 06 June 08:40 2 hour 5 mins English Language Paper 2:  Non-Fiction & Transactional Writing Hall & Large Dormer 150

13:20 No Exams 

Fri 07 June 08:40 50 mins Religious Studies A Paper 3: Philosophy & Ethics Hall & Large Dormer 143

13:20 1 hour 45 mins Triple Science Biology Paper 2 (Higher) Hall & Large Dormer 26
13:20 1 hour 45 mins Combined Science Synergy Paper 3 Foundation Hall & Large Dormer 21
13:20 1 hour 15 mins Combined Science Trilogy Biology Paper 2 (Higher & Foundation) Hall & Large Dormer 104



Date Start Duration Subject Component Title Venue Numbers 
Mon 10 June 08:40 1 hour 30 mins Mathematics Paper 3 (Calculator) Higher & Foundation Hall & Large Dormer 152

13:20 1 hour 15 mins Spanish Paper 4: Writing Foundation Hall & Large Dormer 11
13:20 1 hour 20 mins Spanish Paper 4: Writing Higher Hall 14

Tue 11 June 08:40 1 hour 45 mins Triple Science Chemistry Paper 2 (Higher) Hall & Large Dormer 26
08:40 1 hour 45 mins Combined Science Synergy Paper 4 Foundation Hall & Large Dormer 21
08:40 1 hour 15 mins Combined Science Trilogy Chemistry Paper 2 (Higher & Foundation) Hall & Large Dormer 104

13:20 1 hour 20 mins History 
Paper 3: Modern Depth study. Weimar & Nazi 
Germany Hall & Large Dormer 71

Wed 12 June 08:40 No Exams 
13:20 45 mins Punjabi Paper 1:  Listening (Higher) TBC 2
14:05 1 hour Punjabi Paper 3:  Reading (Higher) TBC 2
13:20 45 mins Portuguese Paper 1 : Listening (Higher) TBC 1
14:05 1 hour Portuguese Paper 3 :  Reading (Higher) TBC 1
13:20 45 mins Polish Paper 1 : Listening (Higher) TBC 4
14:05 1 hour Polish Paper 3 :  Reading (Higher) TBC 4

Thu 13 June 08:40 No Exams 
13:20 No Exams 

Fri 14 June 08:40 1 hour 30 mins Geography B Paper 3: People & Environment Issues Hall & Large Dormer 70

13:20 1 hour 45 mins Triple Science Physics Paper 2 (Higher) Hall & Large Dormer 26
13:20 1 hour 15 mins Combined Science Trilogy Physics Paper 2 (Higher & Foundation) Hall & Large Dormer 104

Mon 17 June 08:40 1 hour 25 mins Russian Paper 4: Writing (Higher) TBC 1

13:20 1 hour 15 mins Music Component 3: Appraising Hall & Large Dormer 9

Tue 18 June 08:40 2 hours Design & Technology Written Paper Hall & Large Dormer 18

13:20 1 hour 20 mins Portuguese Paper 4:  Writing (Higher) Hall 1
13:20 1 hour 15 mins Punjabi Paper 4:  Writing (Higher) Hall 2
13:20 1 hour 15 mins Polish Paper 4 : Writing (Higher) Hall 4

Wed 19 June 08:40 1 hour 45 mins Food Prep & Nutrition Written Paper Hall & Large Dormer 36

                        JCQ Contingency Date -  Wednesday 26th June (Students must make themselves available up until this date)


